Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

WOOLLER, Winifred
Florence.
TAYLOR, Margaret Ann

DenT, Charles Harold ...
Ramy, Julia

Horkins, Cyril John ...

Topp, Joseph Hall
CoLEMAN, Pamela

LereerIDGE, Elsie Maud
Spry, otherwise Elsie
Maud.

CARTWRIGHT, Jean

CuLL, Florence Dorothy

StEFLE, Pamela Elizabeth
Ann.

Hype, Amelia Louisa ..

HasTiNGs, Rosina Alice

THomas, Francis James
Hart.

14 Edward Road, Haywards Heath, West Sus-
sex, Spinster. 6th October 1980.

Rossendale Nursing Home, Lytham, formerly
of 24 Mill Hey Avenue, Poulton, Blackpool,
Widow of Harry Taylor. 30th August 1980.

67 Cherry Tree Road, Blackpool, Railway
Porter (Retired). 10th August 1980.

18 Beechfield Avenue, Blackpool, Wife of
Harry Ramm. 11th August 1980.

Summer Place, Goldings Lane, Leiston, Suf-
folk, Company Secretary (Retired). 9th
October 1980.

.| 58 Rosslyn Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex,

Retired. 25th May 1980.

.| 16 Gleneagle Road, Mannamead, Plymouth,

Widow. 12th October 1980,

33 Barn Park Road, Peverell, Plymouth, Devon,
Widow. 5th September 1980.

.| 32 Midfields Drive, Burgess Hill, West Sussex,

Dogctor of Medicine (Retired). 29th Septem-
ber 1980. .

30 Western Drive, Shepperton, Middlesex, for-
merly of Flat 1, Regent Court, Main Road,
Gidea Park, Romford, Essex, Widow. 11th
October 1979,

25 Queens Walk, Ashford, Middlesex. 7th
August 1980.

.|33 The Quadrangle, Du Cane Road, Lon-

don W.12, Clerical Officer (Retired).
September 1980.

17th

36 Friston Avenue, Eastbourne, Sussex. 10th

September 1980.

31 Queens Road, Newport, Isle of Wight,
Greengrocery  Manager  (Retired). 15th
October 1980.

George Coleman & Son, Paddockhall Chambers, Haywards Heath, West Sussex
RH16 1HF. (James Alston and Frederick Michael Boulton.)

Trving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.
(Jean Mary Hinch Nena Elizabeth Taylor and Frederick Irving Harris.)

Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.
(Annie Singleton.)

Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.
(Harry Ramm.)

Josselyn & Sons, 44a High Street, Leiston, Suffolk. (Antony Edward Lambart

Sladen and Anthony Graham Dunford.)

King & Co., Prudential Bujlding, 59 St. Andrew’s Street, Cambridge CB2 3DD.
(Jack Sanders and John Christopher Layer Todd.)

thl))yeds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth,
von.

Llc]))yéls Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth,
von.

Whetham & Grose, 54 Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex RH15 S8EQ.
(John Arnold Green.)

Hunt & Hunt, Lambourne House, 7 Western Road, Romford, Essex RM1 3LT,
Solicitors. (Thomas Francis Hunt.)

Rigby Golding & Co.. 57 Staines Road West, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex
TWI16 7AU (Ref. CC/SM/S 23), Solicitors.

Public Trustee Office, Kingsway, London WC2B 6JX (Ref. SE 4895/N17). (The
Public Trustee.)

Donald, Darlington & Nice, 385 Station Road, Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors.
(Richard George Colomb.)

Jaques & Co., N.L.A. Tower, 12-16 Addiscombe Road, Croydon CR9 6HX,
Solicitors. (Ernest Roe.)

1st January 1981

tst January 1981

1st January 1981
1st January 1981

9th January 1981

2nd January 1981

10th January 1981

7th January 1981

9th January 1981

2nd January 1981

9th January 1981

2nd January 1981

9th January 1981

9th Japuary 1981

(082)

(084)

(085)

(086)

(087)

(083)

(089)

(090)

(123)

(141)

(124)

(125)

(120)

(129)

06151

0861 ¥HE0OLOQ ISJf ‘ALISZVLD) NOANOT HHI




