Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	ms
Wooller, Winifred Florence.	14 Edward Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, Spinster. 6th October 1980.	George Coleman & Son, Paddockhall Chambers, Haywards Heath, West Sussex RH16 1HF. (James Alston and Frederick Michael Boulton.)	1st January 1981	(082)
TAYLOR, Margaret Ann	Rossendale Nursing Home, Lytham, formerly of 24 Mill Hey Avenue, Poulton, Blackpool, Widow of Harry Taylor. 30th August 1980.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Jean Mary Hinch Nena Elizabeth Taylor and Frederick Irving Harris.)	1st January 1981	(084)
DENT, Charles Harold	67 Cherry Tree Road, Blackpool, Railway Porter (Retired). 10th August 1980.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Annie Singleton.)	1st January 1981	(085)
Rамм, Julia	18 Beechfield Avenue, Blackpool, Wife of Harry Ramm. 11th August 1980.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Harry Ramm.)	1st January 1981	(086)
Hopkins, Cyril John	Summer Place, Goldings Lane, Leiston, Suf- folk, Company Secretary (Retired). 9th October 1980.	Josselyn & Sons, 44A High Street, Leiston, Suffolk. (Antony Edward Lambart Sladen and Anthony Graham Dunford.)	9th January 1981	(087)
TODD, Joseph Hall	58 Rosslyn Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex, Retired. 25th May 1980.	King & Co., Prudential Building, 59 St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge CB2 3DD. (Jack Sanders and John Christopher Layer Todd.)	2nd January 1981	(088)
COLEMAN, Pamela	16 Gleneagle Road, Mannamead, Plymouth, Widow. 12th October 1980.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth, Devon.	10th January 1981	(089)
ETHBRIDGE, Elsie Maud Spry, otherwise Elsie Maud.	33 Barn Park Road, Peverell, Plymouth, Devon, Widow. 5th September 1980.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth, Devon.	7th January 1981	(090)
CARTWRIGHT, Jean	32 Midfields Drive, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, Doctor of Medicine (Retired). 29th September 1980.	Whetham & Grose, 54 Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, West Sussex RH15 8EQ. (John Arnold Green.)	9th January 1981	(123)
CULL, Florence Dorothy	30 Western Drive, Shepperton, Middlesex, for- merly of Flat 1, Regent Court, Main Road, Gidea Park, Romford, Essex, Widow. 11th October 1979.	Hunt & Hunt, Lambourne House, 7 Western Road, Romford, Essex RM1 3LT, Solicitors. (Thomas Francis Hunt.)	2nd January 1981	(141)
STEFLE, Pamela Elizabeth Ann.	25 Queens Walk, Ashford, Middlesex. 7th August 1980.	Rigby Golding & Co 57 Staines Road West, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex TW16 7AU (Ref. CC/SM/S 23), Solicitors.	9th January 1981	(124)
Hyde, Amelia Louisa	33 The Quadrangle, Du Cane Road, London W.12, Clerical Officer (Retired). 17th September 1980.	Public Trustee Office, Kingsway, London WC2B 6JX (Ref. SE 4895/N17). (The Public Trustee.)	2nd January 1981	(125)
HASTINGS, Rosina Alice	36 Friston Avenue, Eastbourne, Sussex. 10th September 1980.	Donald, Darlington & Nice, 385 Station Road, Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Richard George Colomb.)	9th January 1981	(120)
Гномля, Francis James Hart.	31 Queens Road, Newport, Isle of Wight, Greengrocery Manager (Retired). 15th October 1980.	Jaques & Co., N.L.A. Tower, 12-16 Addiscombe Road, Croydon CR9 6HX, Solicitors. (Ernest Roe.)	9th January 1981	(129)